

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

D.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 984/2025

Smt. Deepika Alias Deepu
-----Appellant

Versus

Jhankarji Alias Sanjay Alias Chandrashekhar
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Naresh Kumar Mr. Varda Ram Chowdhary
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sampat Prajapat Ms. Saeena Bano

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

26/11/2025

Heard on application (I/A No.01/2025) filed for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

For the reasons mentioned, the application is allowed. Delay in filing the appeal is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondent.

Ms. Saeena Bano accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Record of the trial Court be summoned.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J